
 

WELCOME TO ST PAUL’S CHURCH, SEATON 

SUNDAY 10th September 2023 

Fourteenth Sunday after Trinity 

A warm welcome to our Parish Communion on this The Fourteenth Sunday after Trinity. 
Please join us for refreshments in the church hall after our worship this morning. 
 

This morning our hymns are from ‘Hymns Old and New’. 
     

 Processional: 457   Stand up! Stand up for Jesus 
  Gradual:  87   Colours of day 
  Offertory: 310   Lord for the years 
  During Communion:  14 All heaven declares 
       219  How lovely on the mountains 
  Recessional: 434   Restore, O Lord 

Please continue to remember in your prayers Alan Fisher, Evelyn Vaughan, Agnes Brodie, Grace Blackwell,  Ken Blackwell,  
Jennifer Harkness, John Harkness, Marion Metcalf, and  Anne Thomas. May God give them courage and hope in their  
troubles. 
 

 Remember also the departed, especially Frank Hornsby. From our book of remembrance this week we remember  
 David Donald, David Fletcher, Tommy Bellas, Isabella Taylor, Francis Bortlick, Joyce O’Neil and Richard Lomas. 

Diary 
 

This Week         Next Week 
Sunday 10th September       Sunday 17th September 
9.30 a.m.  Parish Communion      9.30 a.m.  Parish Communion 
Monday 11th September       Monday 18th September 
12.30 p.m. Funeral of Frank Hornsby     1.30 p.m. Indoor bowls 
6.30 p.m.  Choir Practice       6.30 p.m. Choir practice 
Tuesday 12th September       Tuesday 19th September 
7.30 p.m.  Wives and Mothers      1.30 p.m.  Tuesday Club 
Wednesday 13th September      Wednesday 20th September 
6.30 p.m. P.C.C. Meeting       2.00 p.m.  Mothers’ Union 
Thursday 14th September       Thursday 21st September 
9.30 a.m. Holy Communion      9.30 a.m. Holy Communion 
10.15 a.m.  Warm Space Fellowship Hub    10.15 a.m.  Warm Space Fellowship Hub 
6.30 p.m.  Messy Church Planning meeting    Friday 22nd September 
Friday 15th September       4.00 p.m. Messy Church 

12 noon  Loaves and Fishes Lunch              

NOTICES 
 

Quiz Night with Cheese and Wine: Friday 6th October @ 7.00 p.m.   - SOMETHING DIFFERENT 
Please make a note of the date in your diaries. Tickets £10, includes ‘Cheese and Wine’ and entry into the quiz. No limit to number 
of team members. Please let Rev Ian or Susan Shepherd know if you would like tickets. 

Thought for the Week 
 

It is our responsibility to encourage and uphold one another in living by the standard of real love. 
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